SIND ORDINANCE NO.VI OF 1980

THE KARACHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (SIND AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1980

[6th April, 1980]

An Ordinance to amend the Karachi Development Authority Order, 1957.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Karachi Preamble. Development Authority Order, 1957, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the fifth day of July, 1977, and the Laws (Continuance in Force) Order, 1977, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance: -

1. (1) This Ordinance may be called the Karachi Short title and Development Authority (Sind Amendment) Ordinance, 1980.

commencement.

- (2) It shall come into force at once.
- 2. In the Karachi Development Authority Order, 1957, Amendment of hereinafter called as the said Order, in Article 113, for the words Article 113 of "be agreed upon between the Authority and the constituent P.O. 5 of 1957. body", the words "notwithstanding any agreement determined from time to time by the Authority under Article 115" shall be substituted.

3. In the said Order, in Article 114, the words "the Amendment of agreement referred to in" shall be omitted.

Article 114 of P.O. 5 of 1957.

4. In the said Order, for Article 115, the following shall be **Substitution of** substituted: —

Article 115 of P.O. 5 of 1957.

"115. The constituent bodies and other consumers shall by for the water supplied to them at Constituent bodies such rate as may from time to time be and consumers to determined y the Authority.". pay cost of supply.

In the said Order, for Article 116, the following shall be **Substitution of** substituted: —

Article 116 of P.O. 5 of 1957.

SIND ORDINANCE NO.VI OF 1980

THE KARACHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (SIND AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1980

"116. If any consumer fails within one month of the receipt of demand notice for any sum claimed for the supply of water by the Authority to pay such sum in full, the Authority may reduce or disconnect the water supply and proceed to recover the said sum in accordance with the provisions of this Order."